



## PRESS RELEASE

## Biocon Biologics to Present at the 43<sup>rd</sup> Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference

BRIDGEWATER, N.J., United States and BENGALURU, Karnataka, India: January 9, 2025

**Biocon Biologics Ltd (BBL)**, a fully integrated global biosimilars company and subsidiary of Biocon Ltd (BSE code: 532523, NSE: BIOCON), will present at the 43rd Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference on Thursday, January 16, 2025 in San Francisco, CA. Shreehas Tambe, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, will present on behalf of the Company in a session, as part of the APAC Conference Track, scheduled at 11:00 AM PST / 2:00 PM EST / 12:30 AM IST.

The presentation will focus on enabling equitable access to healthcare and treatment options including highlighting the Company's growing range of products and pipeline, and a global presence in over 120 emerging and advanced markets that's currently serving over 5 million patients worldwide.

The Company's strong track record of R&D leadership has led it to be first to market for many of its biosimilars, with 10 approved products and several more on the horizon. Biocon Biologics' pipeline is strategically aligned to the top global therapeutic areas including oncology, immunology, diabetes, bone health, and ophthalmology, creating an opportunity for the Company to help answer unmet needs across a range of opportunities.

Shreehas Tambe, CEO & Managing Director, Biocon Biologics Ltd, said: "This year's J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference marks an exciting milestone for Biocon Biologics as we celebrate the first anniversary of integrating the acquired global biosimilars business and engage with investors, analysts, and healthcare leaders to showcase our rapidly growing biosimilars portfolio. Looking ahead, we are poised for a transformative year, marked by a series of key product launches, strategic market expansions, and further innovation in our robust pipeline."

An audio webcast and replay of the Biocon Biologics presentation will be <u>available online</u>. The Company's presentation will also be available in the investor relations section of the Company's website, bioconbiologics.com, following the event.

## **About Biocon Biologics Limited:**

**Biocon Biologics Ltd. (BBL)**, a subsidiary of Biocon Limited, is a unique, fully integrated, global biosimilars company committed to transforming healthcare and transforming lives. It is capitalizing on its 'lab to market' capabilities to serve millions of patients across 120+ countries by enabling affordable access to high quality biosimilars. The Company is leveraging cutting-edge science, innovative tech platforms, global scale manufacturing capabilities and world-class quality systems to lower costs of biological therapeutics while improving healthcare outcomes.

Biocon Biologics has commercialized eight biosimilars in key emerging markets and advanced markets like U.S., Europe, Australia, Canada, and Japan. It has a pipeline of 12 biosimilar assets under development across diabetology, oncology,





immunology, ophthalmology, and other non-communicable diseases. The Company has many 'firsts' to its credit in the biosimilars industry. As part of its environmental, social and governance (ESG) commitment, it is advancing the health of patients, people, and the planet to achieve key UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Website <a href="https://www.bioconbiologics.com">www.bioconbiologics.com</a>; Follow us on X (formerly Twitter): <a href="mailto:@BioconBiologics">@BioconBiologics</a> and <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>: <a href="mailto:BioconBiologics">BioconBiologics</a> for company updates.

**Biocon Limited**, publicly listed in 2004, (BSE code: 532523, NSE Id: BIOCON, ISIN Id: INE376G01013) is an innovation-led global biopharmaceuticals company committed to enhance affordable access to complex therapies for chronic conditions like diabetes, cancer and autoimmune. It has developed and commercialized novel biologics, biosimilars, and complex small molecule APIs in India and several key global markets as well as Generic Formulations in the US, Europe & key emerging markets. It also has a pipeline of promising novel assets in immunotherapy under development.

**Website:** www.biocon.com; Follow-us on **X** (formerly Twitter) @bioconlimited and LinkedIn: Biocon for company updates.

## **Forward-Looking Statements: Biocon**

This press release may include statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Biocon and its subsidiaries/associates. These forward-looking statements involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from our expectations include, amongst other: general economic and business conditions in India and overseas, our ability to successfully implement our strategy, our research and development efforts, our growth and expansion plans and technological changes, changes in the value of the Rupee and other currency changes, changes in the Indian and international interest rates, change in laws and regulations that apply to the Indian and global biotechnology and pharmaceuticals industries, increasing competition in and the conditions of the Indian and global biotechnology and pharmaceuticals industries, changes in political conditions in India and changes in the foreign exchange control regulations in India. Neither Biocon, nor our Directors, or any of our subsidiaries/associates assume any obligation to update any particular forward-looking statement contained in this release.

| For More Information: Biocon Biologics    |                            |
|---|----------------------------|
| MEDIA                                     | INVESTORS                  |
| Seema Ahuja                               | Saurabh Paliwal            |
| Global Head of Corporate Brand &          | Head - Investor Relations  |
| Head of Communications – Emerging Markets | Biocon                     |
| +91 99723 17792                           |                            |
| seema.ahuja@biocon.com                    | +91 95383 80801            |
|   | saurabh.paliwal@biocon.com |
| Lance Longwell                            |                            |
| Public Relations Lead – Advanced Markets  |                            |
| +1 857 270 4391                           |                            |
| lance.longwell@biocon.com                 |                            |